### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Randall Deetz	12/16/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CMS Products, Inc
Street Address:	3095 Redhill Road
City:	Costa Mesa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92626

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12871697

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)203-1108

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8587567778

Email: harris@schiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Law Office of Scott C Harris Inc

Address Line 1: PO Box 1389

Address Line 4: Rancho Santa Fe, CALIFORNIA 92067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CMS-20

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott C Harris

Total Attachments: 1 source=signedass#page1.tif

source=signedass#page i.tii

OF \$40.00 128/16

PATENT REEL: 025739 FRAME: 0611

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I, Randall Deetz and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled Organized Data Removal or Redirection from a Cloning Process to Enable to CMS Products, Inc., 3095 Redhill Rd., Cloning a Larger System to a Smaller System and and a second system as a second system and a second system and a second system and a second system as a second system and a second system and a second system and a second system and a second system as a second system and a second system and a second system and a second system and a second system as a second system as a second system and a second system and a second system and a second system and a second system as a second system and a second system as a second system as a second system and a second system as a second system as a second system as a second system as a second system and a second system as a second sy Mesa, Ca which was filed on August 30, 2010 as Application Serial No. 12871697, and I authorize 92626 and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Randall Deetz

RECORDED: 01/17/2011

12/16/40 Date

> PATENT REEL: 025739 FRAME: 0612